
 

2024 Senate Transportation Committee 

Sen. Greg Dolezal, Chair 
Sen. Clint Dixon, Vice Chair 
Sen. Colton Moore, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Anavitarte Jason Republican 31 jason.anavitarte@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0085 

Beach Brandon Republican 21 brandon.beach@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1378 

Burns Max Republican 23 max.burns@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7586 

Dixon Clint Republican 45 clint.dixon@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7454 

Dolezal Greg Republican 27 greg.dolezal@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7127 

Ginn Frank Republican 47 frank.ginn@senate.ga.gov 404-656-4700 

Gooch Steve Republican 51 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9221 

Lucas David Democrat 26 david.lucas@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0150 

Mallow Derek Democrat 2 derek.mallow@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0202 

McLaurin Josh Democrat 14 josh.mclaurin@senate.ga.gov 404-463-4228 

Moore Colton Republican 53 colton.moore@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0325 

Seay Valencia Democrat 34 valencia.seay@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5095 

Still Shawn Republican 48 shawn.still@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5040 
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